2:00-4:30p
5:00-7:30p

7:30p
8:30p
10:30p
11:00p

7:30a

8:00a
8:30-11:30a
11:45-1:00

1:00p

1:30 - 2:00p
2:00-4:00p
4:15 - 4:45p
5:00 - 6:00p
6:00p

6:15p

7:45p
10:00p
10:30p

Bennae Calac

Executive Director

2021 Indigenous Bowl
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NFL and Minnesota Vikings

Timeline for 2021 Indigenous Bowl

Updated 12/1/2021
Covers December 1 thru December 5

Wednesday

Staff, Coach, Volunteer meeting (Conference Room, Hotel)

Players arrive (Hotel Lobby)

Photo Booth

Covid Test

Check in with Coaches (Conference Rooms, Purple-Waterford, Gold-Wakota)
Dinner (Pizza Order) (Team Conference Room)

Official Welcome (TBD)

Room Check Individual Rooms

Lights out

Thursday

Breakfast (Stone Arch Room)

Speaker, welcome (BC, Coaches)

Player Profile with School Space Media (1 Player at a time)
Practice (Coaches, Team Rooms)

Lunch (Hotel)

Speaker, Justice Alan Page, NFL DT, MN Supreme Court

Player get pads and load vans

Travel to Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN)
Contact Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, Pads needed)

Travel to Hotel

Down Time

Dinner (Stone Arch Room)

Speaker, Dr. Cara Cowan Watts, Scholarships in Indian Country
Break out (Team Rooms)

Room Check

Lights Out
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Friday
7:30a Breakfast (Stone Arch Room) (hotel provided)
Speaker, Derek Fine, NFL TE, Cherokee
8:30—10:45a Practice (Coaches, Team Rooms)
11:00 Players get pads and load vans
11:45-1:00 Lunch (Jerry Gamble Club, 2410 Irving Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN) (Subway)
Speaker, Coach Marty Hoffman, Minnesota Morris
1:30-2:00p  Travel to Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN)
2:00-4:00p Contact Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, Pads needed)
4:15—-4:45p  Travel to Hotel
5:00—-6:00p Down Time/Showers
6:00p Dinner (American Indian Center) (Sponsored by Indian Land Capital) — Parents Welcome!
6:15p Speaker, Personal Finance, Siebert Financial
7:45p Travel Back to Hotel
8:00p Break out (Team Rooms)
10:00p Room Check
10:30p Lights Out
Saturday
7:30a Breakfast (Stone Arch Room)
8:30—-9:00a  Travel to U.S. Bank Stadium (US Bank Stadium, 401 Chicago Ave, Minneapolis, MN)
9:00a Tour U.S. Bank Stadium (Players Wear Jerseys, bring helmets)
Team Pictures
10:30—-11:30 Coaches and Reflection Time
11:30- 1:30p  Lunch (American Indian Family Center) (Subway)
Terrell Johnson, Just Love
2:00-3:00p Contact Practice (Coaches)
3:15p Travel to hotel
3:30p Down time
5:00p Banquet opens for seating
5:15p Players and Coaches seated in Ballroom
5:30p Dinner (banquet)
7:30p Break out (Team Rooms)
9:00p Room Check (Players Pack Bags)
10:00 Lights Out
Bennae Calac P.O Box 671
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6:00a
6:30a
7:00a
7:30a
8:45a
9:55a
10:00a
11:05a
11:30a
12:45p
2:00p

Key Locations
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Sunday

Players bring personal bags to conference rooms
Travel to Vikings Stadium

Arrive stadium, occupy locker rooms

Breakfast in locker rooms (hotel provided)
Warm-up on field

Coin Toss

Kickoff

Halftime

3 Qtr.

Post game

Return to Hotel (bag lunch for players) (hotel provided)
Players released at hotel

Hotel — Hyatt Regency Bloomington, 3200 E. 81¢t St., Bloomington, MN

Practice Field — West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN

Game — U.S. Bank Stadium, 401 Chicago Ave, Minneapolis, MN

Lunch Venue — American Indian Center, 1530 E Franklin Ave, Minneapolis, MN

Boys and Grils Club - Jerry Gamble Club, 2410 Irving Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN
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