

2021 Indigenous Bowl In Partnership with NFL and Minnesota Vikings

Timeline for 2021 Indigenous Bowl

Updated 12/1/2021 Covers December 1 thru December 5

<u>Wednesday</u>

2:00 – 4:30p	Staff, Coach, Volunteer meeting (Conference Room, Hotel)
5:00 – 7:30p	Players arrive (Hotel Lobby)
	Photo Booth
	Covid Test
	Check in with Coaches (Conference Rooms, Purple-Waterford, Gold-Wakota)
7:30p	Dinner (Pizza Order) (Team Conference Room)
8:30p	Official Welcome (TBD)
10:30p	Room Check Individual Rooms
11:00p	Lights out

<u>Thursday</u>

7:30a	Breakfast (Stone Arch Room)
	Speaker, welcome (BC, Coaches)
8:00a	Player Profile with School Space Media (1 Player at a time)
8:30 – 11:30a	Practice (Coaches, Team Rooms)
11:45 – 1:00	Lunch (Hotel)
	Speaker, Justice Alan Page, NFL DT, MN Supreme Court
1:00p	Player get pads and load vans
1:30 – 2:00p	Travel to Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN)
2:00-4:00p	Contact Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, Pads needed)
4:15 – 4:45p	Travel to Hotel
5:00 – 6:00p	Down Time
6:00p	Dinner (Stone Arch Room)
6:15p	Speaker, Dr. Cara Cowan Watts, Scholarships in Indian Country
7:45p	Break out (Team Rooms)
10:00p	Room Check
10:30p	Lights Out



P.O Box 671 Pauma Valley, CA 92061 7GFoundation.com IndigenousBowl.com



2021 Indigenous Bowl

In Partnership with

NFL and Minnesota Vikings

<u>Friday</u>

7:30a	Breakfast (Stone Arch Room) (hotel provided)
	Speaker, Derek Fine, NFL TE, Cherokee
8:30 – 10:45a	Practice (Coaches, Team Rooms)
11:00	Players get pads and load vans
11:45 – 1:00	Lunch (Jerry Gamble Club, 2410 Irving Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN) (Subway)
	Speaker, Coach Marty Hoffman, Minnesota Morris
1:30 – 2:00p	Travel to Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN)
2:00 – 4:00p	Contact Practice (West St. Paul Bubble, Pads needed)
4:15 – 4:45p	Travel to Hotel
5:00 – 6:00p	Down Time/Showers
6:00p	Dinner (American Indian Center) (Sponsored by Indian Land Capital) – Parents Welcome!
6:15p	Speaker, Personal Finance, Siebert Financial
7:45p	Travel Back to Hotel
8:00p	Break out (Team Rooms)
10:00p	Room Check
10:30p	Lights Out

<u>Saturday</u>

7:30a	Breakfast (Stone Arch Room)	
8:30 – 9:00a 9:00a	Travel to U.S. Bank Stadium (US Bank Stadium, 401 Chicago Ave, Minneapolis, MN) Tour U.S. Bank Stadium (Players Wear Jerseys, bring helmets)	
	Team Pictures	
10:30 - 11:30	Coaches and Reflection Time	
11:30 - 1:30p	Lunch (American Indian Family Center) (Subway)	
	Terrell Johnson, Just Love	
2:00 - 3:00p	Contact Practice (Coaches)	
3:15p	Travel to hotel	
3:30p	Down time	
5:00p	Banquet opens for seating	
5:15p	Players and Coaches seated in Ballroom	
5:30p	Dinner (banquet)	
7:30p	Break out (Team Rooms)	
9:00p	Room Check (Players Pack Bags)	
10:00	Lights Out	



P.O Box 671 Pauma Valley, CA 92061 7GFoundation.com IndigenousBowl.com



2021 Indigenous Bowl In Partnership with NFL and Minnesota Vikings

<u>Sunday</u>

6:00a	Players bring personal bags to conference rooms
6:30a	Travel to Vikings Stadium
7:00a	Arrive stadium, occupy locker rooms
7:30a	Breakfast in locker rooms (hotel provided)
8:45a	Warm-up on field
9:55a	Coin Toss
10:00a	Kickoff
11:05a	Halftime
11:30a	3 rd Qtr.
12:45p	Post game
2:00p	Return to Hotel (bag lunch for players) (hotel provided)
	Players released at hotel

Key Locations

Hotel – Hyatt Regency Bloomington, 3200 E. 81st St., Bloomington, MN Practice Field – West St. Paul Bubble, 1655 Livingston, West St. Paul, MN Game – U.S. Bank Stadium, 401 Chicago Ave, Minneapolis, MN Lunch Venue – American Indian Center, 1530 E Franklin Ave, Minneapolis, MN Boys and Grils Club - Jerry Gamble Club, 2410 Irving Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN



P.O Box 671 Pauma Valley, CA 92061 7GFoundation.com IndigenousBowl.com